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ANL/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

-u..mn Balimore
County and which fs devcribed In the ¢ |3 -';ﬁﬂh.
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10 the Zouing Law of Bultimors County, from aa--...... 28 5!

—-3000; {or (be dollowing reasons;
The Chesapurse Arsociation, Central Atlantic Conference, United Caurch of Christ
which is the r“m.l organization =nn=inin| -l zs member United Church of Christ
n the ct unlson with the Zion
Evangelical Lutharan Ghurch of the Unlted Chureh of Christ located at 7146 Golcen
Ring Road, Baltimore, plans to develop the property a1 a housing for the elderly
congregate apartment facility which will bo & unit apartmant bullding with
relatad commuaity end commarcial spece and requisite parkisg. The facility will
be financed under the Sectloa 236 Houslng for the Elderly Program of the National
Housing Act. Th. sponsor would be a non-profit charitable corporation formad by
the Chesapeake Association.

and (3) for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and. Zoaing Regulations of Bultimore

County, 1o use the hereln describad property, for. ANUEAING horos/convalessant Dcility
consisti

Property i 1o be postad aad advertised s prescribod by Zoaing Regulations.

L or we, agres to pay expenses of abowe re-tlassificalion s0d/0r Special Exeption sdvertisng.
porting. sic, upen filicg of this petition, and farther agres 16 0 arv 10 be buisd by Dhe walng
Fegulations 4ad restrictions of Baltimors Covnty adopied purmiant to the Zoning Law for Baitimors

Peper Associata
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‘out Baltimare Cox.."». that property ba posted, and that the pablic haaring be had betors the Zoning
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DepartmENT OF HEALTH———

aprtl 9, 1973

TIRGRE CONTY OFFICE 0F PLAMNING AND Z0NING

W ' 8¢ Fice Bul 1ding

Towsen, Heryland. 21204

Ke. 8- Erte DiNemna, loaing Counisstonsr
office of Plauning 8

County Office luuun.

Towson, Naryland 21204

Dear Mx. DiNcanat

Comments on r.chuul:unn. 1t

147, Toning Adviaory
Meating, February 13, 1973,

follow

Comnircan

Property Ownor: Adgie:teree
Locacion: Philad, a Road and Eing Avenue

from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16§

nd Spactal Exception for sursing homs/conval-
escant home consisting of 75 beds

District: 14

No. Acees: 6.6

HMetr pauna vater is .uauah 58 :uc site. Public
anded to the of building

wer must
e

Huraing ents: Prier o approval of building
PR P e specifications of the bullding and
type of equipment to be used for the food survice operation must be
submitted to the MaTyland State Department o: Health, Division of
Food Control, for review and approval.

missd
or nnnnna health care facility.

d regu
for any new
ours,

77 il

Thomas H. n-uun. Dirs
AU OF ENVIRONNENTAL SERVICES
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ay

I. say

I

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Az:1h 13, 1313

David A, Carney, E3q H
Sulte 1311, Grace ol iding

e 8nItimore, Haryland 21202

RE: ReclassiFication and Special

wearns xception Petition
Ttem W7

S Anrte

per « Petftionar

DrsARTMENT 0

TRATTI EAGNEL Dear fes: Carneys

STATE MOADS. Comurssamt The Zaning Advitory Comnittas has raviewad the plans
submitted with the shove referenced oatition and hes mace #n
on site flalo inspection of the proparty, The following
comments are o rasult of this review 3nd Insoection.

uREAL o8
FIE PAEVEATION
MEALTH DEPARTUENT
hesa commnts dra not Intended to fndfcita the monroe

pristaness of the soning dctien ceicuutad, but o sasure
al rchlems with
be,

]
Tapors vith the Zoning Lommlssfonar i th recomanéations o5 o
tha appropriatenass of the requested soning.

The subject property is lccated on the northwest sida
of Philadelphis Road, 12B0 fesr south of King Avenue, in the
T4th District of Baltimore Countys

buf1ding that would be cccunied by tha elderly.
sraa of proporty as described has 8,9 acros for
2.0 acres for the Specia] Exception for the comvi

Ths proserty s currently {moroved with tws existing
A1 g g Shvard g bt leio, Tou raer: pet of this
pre; wooded And the progerty to the lwl'll‘!ll s been
ST Ter Faontenes Tran mass mafsring on

oppasite side of Philace o2d, Mo [l R
alang Phiacalohin foed At Y onin. Tochutans vod weter
15 sorving this property, senitary sewer must be e

prior to developmant,

A revised stte plen will be recuired to be subnitted

r"‘tm #147 (1972
Froperty Owner: ‘ZQ;’. Feper

Balttmorr Gounty, Marglamd =
April 17, 1973

Bepartment @f Publir Works
couNTY oFFicE B oG
MARYLAND 21304

Waters

Davi¢ A, Carney,
Ttem 167 - Annie
haril 13, 1973
Page 2

E1e,

- Petitioner April 17, 1973

Pablic vator 18 avallable to perre this elte,
Sanitar; Sever;
Public sewer is not

5 58 deve developmant of I Srailable tn Barve this site at this 1

prior to the hearing that indicates the plrklng for the nursing hose = Towson, Hary Tear of thig B SOt 4 mprvrad, pubiie svacr oig .“u“;..r, e
Tl s mite ot Ttem FL7 (1972-1973)
e tha existing (o Dt H ot H L L Very truly yours,

- sntrance to thi plwpcr ¥ nce che ores of the O Pn”ng".:““‘m DRy 5. El bz %
(s sctuntly less than Gencribed nd Tnalcstcd on the site plan, the Proposed Zonioes Raclass, from Dl 5.5 to D 16 and _Q:IM
ity aVeuTetions must be corrected te raflect the proper Sz Tt e oo ks =
oaetating oF 1% GarLE, I u"’mm-“mm‘
s petition fs cceptad for Filing on the date of the District: Iith ’“- Acres: 8.6 acres END{EAM: K1 0n

enclosed Filing certificat ice of the hearing date anc time,
which will ba held not less than 30, nor more than 90 deys after the
date on the filing cartificate, will be forwsrded to you In the
nesr future.

Doar Mr. CiNenna: INW Key Sheot

e

The following comsents are furnishad in m-m to the plit submitted to 5% 60 & H Topo Sheets
office for r!vi!l by the Zoming Advisory Committee in connection with tha subject lu-.
Highwye:

Philadelphia Road is

Very

uly

,é/k )

State Road; thorefore, i1l improvements, intsrssctions and
srtrances co this road will be suidnat to State Ay o

L R, Righvay Adainistration recuirenents.
Irning Adulsnrv Comitten 4 A3 nc County Roads are ir.olved, trds office has no comsent,
e Storn Dratns:
e Storm Drainas
(Enclasure) accordance with he drainage policy for this tywe developsent, the Petitioner

P e Hy e fobe cost of drainage factlities requived to carry the b
e monz, Childs & Assocdates : storm uster ron-off throurh the property to be devaloped %o 4 suitable outfall,
1020 Cronael! Bridse toad { The Fetitioner sust provide nacessary drainage facilitiss {temporsry
Seltimore, Maryland 21204 to prevent ereating amy muisancus or 1-:: to n.:': © proparties, espsoially by the
{oncmmtration of surface vatars. Corrvotion of my problam which miy remult, i lo
Amproper improper installaticn of drainage facilities, would b: the full
- TesmEnsiniitty of e Fetitioners

or_parsanent)

Fhilsdelphia Rosd i a State Road. Therefore, drainage requiremscts as they affset
road cose undar the jurisdiction of the State Highway ‘Nimtristratton.

' Sediment Contrul;

Davelopaant. of tHs property throoth stripping, grading and stabilzstion could
osult in a sedimnt oLiatior, Jroblam, duaging privata ind public soldings donstrean

proparty. A el therefom, nocessary for all grading, including
the striprang of top setle




PETITION [ )R ZONING RE-CLASIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION _,.:*
/

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COULTY:
Peper Assoclates, a

L or we,_ Joint_ oo legal oner__ of the sbuste fn Baltimore /- ;- 4/
mumuwnumﬂmiﬁ‘ﬂﬁwﬁu&iﬁ‘&.{g&y
bercby petition (1) that tie soning status of the herein described property be re<lasified, pursuant L
1o the Zoning Law of Baltimare Ccuaty, from aa........ DR 5-5__

eeeen BRA6 3006 for lhe following reasons:
The Chesapeake Association, Central Atlantic Conference, United Ckurch of Christ
which is the regional organization consisting of 25 member United Church of Christ
cf the Balti; P area acting in unisen with the Zion
Evangelical Lutheran Church of the United Church of Chriat located at 7146 Golden
Ring Road, Baltimore, plans to develop the property as a housing for the elderly
congregate apartment facility which will be a unit apartment building with
related ity a 1 speca and reqs parking, The facility will
be financed unde: the Section 236 Housing for the Elderly Program of the Natianal
Housing Act. The sponaor would be a non-prefit charitabla corporation formed by
the Chesapeake Association.

and (2) for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoming Regulations of Ballimore
County, to use the herein described propesty, for. A NUr2ing homwe/convalessaat facilisy. .
cossisting of approximately beds under the seme s
Property s 1o be posted and advartised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upor. Sling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopled pursuant to the Zonkng Law for Baltimore

Peper Associates, a
Joint Venture

Sf nor-profit charitable

a oy 5 3

ption 10 be form, & Lt dde il ) it o

Contract purchaser ' Lagal Qwner

. Chesapeake Awsociation. .. Adres il (44K A
n Evangelical Lutheran Church S

nited Church of Ch,

L

of the
T146,

1den Ring Road, 2 g
m}ﬂﬂ..ﬁlrm_&!.z.@—v
Petiticner’s Atlorney .~
Suite 1211 Grace Building
e beas Baltimore, Maryland 212

E

D

ORDERED By The Zouing Commissicner of Baltimore County, this.....o.. dsoe ____day

«.3 . -2, 19273 that the subject matter of this petilun be advertised, as
required by the Zoning of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Britimare County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had befors the Zonlng
Com missioner of Baltina. County in Roowm 108, County Ofce Building in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the... LCTA ond - 19973, at L 2Qo'clock

L.

|

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

coumy orc Apri1 13, 1373
Tamson, b
. David A. Carney, Esq,, .

; Sulse 1211, Grace Suiiding

Joun L BLAOS 5 attinere, ‘Haryland 21202

RE: Reclossificetion and Specis!
MEUBERS Exception Pelition
Item 147
PTG Annie Peper - Petitioner
DEPARTMENT

AR T
TRAFFC EAGRAEER Oear e, Cornoys

TATE ROADS COmMISSION The Zaning Advisery Comnittee hns reviewed the plans
A oF submi tted with the obove referenced satition and has mace an

FIRE PREVERTION on site fiela inspection of the pronerty. The following
MELLTH DEPARTMEST comments are a result of this review #nd fnspection,

PROJFCT PLANKING
BUILDING DEPARTENT
POARD OF EDVCATION.
Z0NING ATUINISTRATION

These comments are not intended to indicate the #onro-
pribteness of the 2oning actior requested, but to assure
thet all parties are made awore of plans or problems with
regard to the development plons that may hove a bearing on
this case. The Director of Plenning may file 2 written

BeCsTRInL report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to
DIV LLOPRERT

the oppropriateness of the requested zening,

he subject property is located on the northwest side
ladelphiz Road, 1280 feat south of King Avenue, fn the
luth District of Baltimore County, This DA I < property fs
requusting a Reclassification to OR 16 for the purpose of
developing a convalescent home and a 6-story asartment
building that would be eccunied by the elderly. The total
area of property as described has B.9 acres for the OR 16 and
2,0 acres for the Special Exception for the convalescent
hame.

T
of Phi

Tha property §s currently fmoroved with two existing
dwellings 2no several out buildings. The rear sartion of this
property is woodne and the property to the Southwest has been
used for farming. There aie resicences existing on the
opposite side of Philadelohis Rond, Mo curb nnd nutter exists
along Philacelphis Rond at this !ncation, and rlthough wrter
13 serving this praperty, senitery sewer must be extended
prior to development,

A revised sfte plan will be renuired to be submitted

David A, Carney, Esq.

Item IL7 - Annie Peper - Potitioner

Roril 13, 1973
Page 2

prior to the hearing that Indicates the parking for the nursing Soms

within the ares of the Special Exception, The proporty lines are to

be indicated correctly on the
entrance relocated, This plen

revised site plan and the propesed
should also indicate the existing

entrance to this property. Also, since the ares of the OR 16
13 actually less than described and inoicated on the site plan, the
densf ty calculations must be corrected to refiect the proper

donsi ties.

This patition fs accepted for Filing on the date of the

enclosed filing certfficata.
whicl

Natice of the hearing date and time,

h will be held not less than 30, nor more then 90 days after the
date on the filing certificetc, will be forwarded to you fn the

near future.

2904r, 100
(Enclosure)
ccr Hatr, Lnilds b Associotes

1020 Cromwell &ifdse Aoad
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Viyfuly yoyrs,
» 904
.2?/ 5 Aé(irf;;c/
apn J. DILLON, JR.,

Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Comittee

-——BALTIMORE (SHUNTY, Mﬁnmub

DeparT™MENT OF HEALTH———

April 9, 1973

Mr. S. Bric PiNenna, Zoning Commissicnor
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Buildfug
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Nr. DiNenza:

Commentn on reclassifizarion, Item 147, Zoning Advisory
Committee Meetfng, February 13, 1973, are follows:

Property Owner: Annie Peper

Location: Philadelphia Road aud King Avenue

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Reclass from D.K. 5.5 to D.R, 16
and Special Excepcion for nursing home/conval-
escent home consfsting of 75 beds

Distriet: 14

No. Acres: B.6

Hetropolitan water 15 available to the site. Publie
sewer must be extended to the site prior to issuance of huilding
permit.

Hursing liome Comments: Prior te approval of building
application, complete plans and specifications of the building and
type of equipment to be used for the food service operation must be
submitted tc the Maryland State Department of Health, Divisionm of
Foud Contzol, for revicw and approval.

Health Care Facilieies C ts: State laws and regula-
tions require submission of plans ind specifications for any mew
or renovated health care facllicy.

Ve:y truly yours,

1homas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONHENTAL SERVICES
HYB:mno

ee: L.A. Schuppert
I. Sayder

Baltinwore Gounty, Margland
Bepartmen, Of Public Barks
COUNTY GrFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Buresn of Enginciring

ELLawoATH K. GivEn.

April 17, 1973

¥r, 2. Eric DiNenna
Zoning lommizsioner

County 0ffice Puilding
Towson, Marylund 21204

Ro:  Ttem #147 (1572-1973)
Property Uwner: Annie Feper
Phiiadelphia foad and King Avenue
Fresent, Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Froposed Zoning: Reclass. from D.R. 5,5 to D.R. 16 and
Special Exception for nursing home/convalsscent home
consisting of 75 beds
District: lith No. Acres: 8.6 acres

Dear Mr. DMNenna,

The following comrents are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
offize for review by the Zoning Advisury Committee in connaction with the subject itam.
Highvays:

Philadelphia Road is a State Road;

all and
entrances on this road will be subject ie State Hichway Administration requirementa.

As no County Hoads are nvelved, this office has no comment,

Storm rady

in accordance with the drainage policy for this bype development, the Petitioner
is responsibls for the total actuil cost of drainage facilities re uired to carry the
storm water run-off through the property to be developed to a mitable cutfall,

The Petitioner mist provids necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating = sances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Cursection of any problen vhich may resuit, die to
improper graiin: or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Fetitioner.

Philadelphia Road is a State Road. Theresore, drainige reruiremects as they affect
the road come under the jurisdiction of the State Highway Adminitretion,

Sedimem “yatrol:

Dev.opment of this projerty througn stripping, grading and stabilization eould
sasdlt in & sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstrean
of the property. A grading permit iz, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the suripping of tep soil,

this [ ]

Petitioner_ Sunle Puper
Patittoner's AttorneyBuvid A,

a& m___ﬁvlﬂd 5

Toam 147
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 2uNING
County OrFice Buf lding
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21iu4
Your Patition has bean recefved and scepted for filing

— dey of

1973,

1
%

tem 4147 (1572.1973)
TOprty Oune

Fage

April 17, 1973

Water:
Sani tary Sawer:

Tear of this site,

2 END:EAY; PuK 1 g8

T-¥W rey Sheet
¥B 5 & 60 & H Topo Sheets

Public sews: is not ava
the davelopment of "Eings Cou

T innle Feper

Public water 1g Available to serve this site

11able to serve tnis i1p, 4 this tim. Hovever, when
Lt thi . g
" 18 dmproved, puslic sswer Will be aviilsble to the

Very truly yours,

.
LISWORTH ¥, DIVER, P.E,

Chief, Mireau of Enginesring



Meryiand Daprtmentof Foasportaton Eee BOARD OF EDUCATION : ey

'
\ ENNING AND ZONING z
2 e ¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PL
PO — g : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY R —
@ W. 0. Fromn ke Sept.
Aoefl £, 1973 Diractor o TOWSON, MAYLAND - 21204 . Zorollwnt  Capleity  Cver/Under
Rod House Run Elen. w7 580 w167
-’,_._:_"___.m““ Date: February 16, 1973 Golden Ring Jr. High (E10] 1050 341
ITEH 147 S Sive 201 March 15, 1973 Overlea Sr. High 1828 1570 +258
He. S, Eric OiNenna Re: Z,A.C. meeting 2/13/73 ke 1 Mr. S. Erlc Difienm 5 25
Zoning Commissfoner Property Ounert Annle Paper Commissioner Profectionss :
County ¥fice 8'dg, Location: Philadelphia Road Gounty Office Building Sepks Sept,, Sept. Sept., Sepu.
Towscn, Maryland 21204 (Route 7) and Ying Avenue Towson, Maryland 21204 Schosl 19_73 et 1975 19_1¢ 1517 .
Present x:,,(..,- piu.rs,s . 5. ERIC DI NENMA Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Z.A.C. Meating of 2/13/73 Rad House Run Elem. 769 7Bk Bof 817 855 |
. . D P ed Zoningi Reclass from Lsaing Commisaioner tree 1 o . ]
Att? Ar, John J. Dillen u::f;f; fi .n? il ok S s é:nﬂl:gy:lurymz‘mlw Ros Tten n.vm o e Golden Ring Jr. High 1050 1500 1595 s 1780 !
Siti reriniid i iy rr} sallimore County Office Building Location, Pulladelohia Roud and King Avema . OCierloa . High 1860 1900 1545 1550 2015 ;
e lond 21204 sent Zoning: D.R. 5.
Districts 14 Towson, Maryl Proposed Zoning: Reclass from D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 and Special Exception Rudgeted Conztruction: I
Ac 8.8
Mo. Acres: 8.5 acres e ot for nursing home/ccnvalescent home consisting of 75 beds. Estinated I
v Hr. DiNennas = Deor My Posalblo to have 138 apt. unito. ” Sohool — .. |
7 Commants on Item #147, Zoning Advisory Comm.ttee Meating, February 13, 1973, Pine Grove Jr. High Planning 1550 5Tl 1
1 =
The proposed entrances and highway improvements as fndicated on are @ follows B Chosapeake Sr. High " 1260 975 :
the subjact plan are scceptabls to the State Highway Mnlnl::r:w'vo«.h . Properly Owner: Annie Peper
However, the entrances will be subject to appraval and permit from t
prive i AL m:?mh:mndgp’m; ?HWK"‘H Avanve Programed Construction: (Subject o availavility of funds)
.R.5. tr 1
i £ ool - Reclass irom D.R.5.5 te D.R.16 and Special Exception for ‘ Distric Year Estimated
PR oo e R e i U LT gt b Popes Tl nursing home -convalescent home consisting of 75 beds Ll 8. fuactes , Sefgol Gapagity Erogramed  Ta Open
District: 14 "Shady Spring Elem" 565 te Acquisivs
; . ; i Delay in Site Asquisiticn
L s . R A .65 o . B i ,
Charies Lee, Chief = o This affice will withhold comments until the revised plans are submitted. )
n-:lu?—n: Eé’" e;rl-:vg action Very truly yours, il Possible Student Yield: Elenenva-y Junior #Hpn  Seator Hizh
ML i Leuge,
byt John £, Mq--r;E j 7 Gt lim s
Asst, Development Engineer chard B. Willioms -
cLeenbi Planne ! N T Pfvent Bonties " = o
4 Project Planning Division Very truly fy?uu,
Qfffice of Planning and Zoning L ik Bt Proposed Zoning: , From 12 o 78 From 3 to 22 From 2 w6
WEP/m1 ﬁ.ﬂ'ﬁ.ﬁﬁ?ﬂm Proposed vans bo ylald from Nursing/Convalescent Homs
Gomnansa concerning effect on school housing mattersy Red House Run Elementary 1s 1o tually
more over-crowded than the presant earollment irdicates since children from o dovalopment in
iho school district are annexed to ths Bossdale Blementary School. Howaver, as indicated, the
Proposed use of this petition would not yield any students.
. EMELIE PARKS, I — T BAvARG wilk s -
L% cuntuE ¢, neo, . CHARD . TRACEY, ne
P.O.Bax 717/ MES EDUCHT L BERNCY " LoREEe - rARD -

DB A LR, s

® (s ]

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE
AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION |
NW/S of Philadelphia Road, 1280 and : ZONING COMMISSIONER |

=
L)

e 9 ® oo

f . Associate n
o BH S e e L ko e MCA [ 1O iy AT, coies & e e v , [ ® .
Hen D‘.u:ﬂ Annie Peper - Petitioner | MATE, CHILDS & AusOCIATES, ING. | o i e
. . ) ]
;Bm!'.;'zsgtax ":.;;_n. A . BALTIMORE COUNTY | Perorraionts | 4 LIL G and (7) § 56* 33! 00" E 300.00 feet to the center line of said Philadelphia Road, MCA L O D
: ENGINE d | ::::.l,': Hl o MATZ, CHILDS & ASBOCIATES, ING.
womi i T 1070 Cromend Brdge R Sutnore, e 1504, Ta 301/023.0900 | Fr & e thence binding on said center line, (8) N 48* 28' 56" E 588 fost more or less to CONSULTING
" ’ s

ENGINEZRS
1020 Cramuai 2-idge 3., Baltimers. Md. 31304, Tel. 301 823.0900

t
DESCRIPTION e place of beginning,

ORDER OF DISMISSAL,

Contaiaing 8.9 acres of land, morc or less.

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner upan the Petition

8.9 ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST SIDE OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD, SOuTHWEST

3 DESCRIPTION

of the Trustees for Annie Peper, for a Reclassification from a D.R.5.5 Zone OF KING AVENUE, FOURTEENTH ELSCTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE

toa D.R.16 Zone and a Special Exception for a convalescent home. Said prop- 2.0 ACRE PARCEL, 780 FEET, MORE OR LE:

SS, NORTHWEST OF PHILADELPHIA

ROAD, SOUTHWEST OF KING AVENUE, FOURTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT
i L~ LPCTION DISTRICT.

COUNTY, MARYLAND.

erty is located on the northwest siue of Philadelphia Road, 1280 feet and 1140

RWB:ejq J.0.§ 73047 March 15, 1973

This Description is for DR. 16 Zoning

feet southwest of King Avenue, in the Fourteenth Election District of Baltimore 8 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

| County. 1

Beginning for the same at a point in the center line of Philadelphia Road,

WHEREAS, the Zoning Commissioner considers the subject Petition at the distance of 1280 feet, more or less, as measured southwesterly along said

With Special Exception

to be moot, by virtue of the adoption of the 1976 Comprehensive Zoning Maps center ling of Philad Road from its & with the center line of King

by the Baltimore County Ceuncil, Avenue, said point being at the end of the fourth linc of the firat parcel of land

Beginning for the same at a point N 36° 22' 15" W 795 feet, more or
ner, on his own motion, will

THEREFORE, the Zoring Commi

conveyed to Maselle B. Kollock and husband end recorded in Baltimoze Gounty

less, from a point in the center line of Philadeinhia Road. said last mentioned

dismiss said Petition. Land Records in Liber G.L.B. 2309 page 201, running thence binding reversely

poiut being 1140 feet, more or less, as measured southwesterly along said
. i cent
ioner of Baltimore ) s "

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED by the Zoning Commi|
County, this _ 2§ % day of April, 1977, that said Petition .e and the same

lll declared noot and the Petition DISMISSED.

on the fourth and third lines of said first parcel two courses (1) N 56° 40' 34" W

line of Philadelphia Road from its inte=section with the center line of King Avenue,

325.90 foet and (2) N 48° 28' 56" E 140. 66 fect to a point on the third line of the

#1id beginning point being on the *

ird or § 48° 49' K 909 foot, & inch line of the

second parcel described in the decd to Peper Associates recorded among the

second pareel described in the deed to Poper Associates re-orded amons ihe
Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O.T.G, 5271, page 788, thence binding

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber C.T. G, 5271, page 798, running

reversely on a part of said third line, (3) N 56° 22! 15" W 459,40 fect, thence, (4)

e
/Znnins Commiasioder of thence binding on a part of said third line reversely, (1' N S4% 220 IS W |54,75

Baltimore County §47° 52" 00" W 579, 88 fcot to a point on the fourth or last line of :he first parcel

fect, thence binding reversely on the secona line of the second parcel and on the

deseribed in said deed, thence binding on a part of said fourth lice, (5)

third line of the first parcel described in said deed, (2) 5 47* 32' 00" W 580, 38
556 33' 00" E 477, 62 feet, thence two courses: (6) 5 47° 52' 00" W 150. 00 feet,

feet, thence binding on a part of the fourth or last line of sa)

13) 8 56"

33' 00" E 154, i3 feet, thence (4) ¥ 477 52" 00" E 579, 88 {,

JROER RECEIVED FOR FILMG

Cuntaining 2.0 acres of land, more or less.
Water Supply W Sewsrage @ Orainage * Aighways B Stuctures @ Deveiop

CAE:mpl 1.0, 473047
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CONSULTING
ENGINEERT
1020 Cranmel Bridgs ., Battimore, Md. 1204, Tel. 30 823-0900
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DESCRIPTION by PV

BEVIS

1. ACRE PARCEL, NORTHWEST SIDE OF PHILADELPHIA RGAD, SO UTHWEST

OF KI''G AVENUE, FOURTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALT! RE COUNTY,

MARYLAND.

THIS DESGRIPTION 1S FOR DR. 16 ZONT!

Beginning for the same at a point in the center line of Philadelphia Road,

at the distance of 1280 fest, more or less, as measured southwesterly along said

center 1t of Philsdelphia Road {rom its intersection with the center line of King
Avenue, sald point being at the end of the fourth line of the first parcel of land
conveyed to Maselle B. Kollock and husband and recorded in Baltimore County
Land Records in Liber G.L.B. 2309, page 201, running thence binding reversely
(1) N 56" 40" 34" W

on the fourth and third lines of said first parcel two cour
325.90 foet and (2) N 48" 28' 56" E 140, 66 feet to a point on the third line of the
sccond parcel doscribed In the deed to Peper Assoclates record ed among the

Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber O.T.G. 521, page 788, thence binding
revoracly on a part of said thied line, (3) N 56° 22' 15" W 459,40 feet, thence, (4)
S47° 521 00" W 579. 86 feet ta a point on the fourth or last line of the firat parcel
described in said deed, thence binding on a part of said fourth line, (5)

§56* 33' 00" E 775 f¢ more or less, to the center line of said Philadelphia Road,

more or less to the

thence binding on said center line, (6) N 48° Z8' 56" E 438 fee

Sewerags @ Orainage b Mignways B Struclures @ Dewsiopments B Fianning W Repacts
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The Honorable Fraueis C. Larzerr
The Yonorab. Llace A, HUlllams
M. Herbere . Hohenberger
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MATZ, CHILDS & ARROCIATES, ING.

Containing 7.9 acres of land, more or less.
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April 25, 1977

David A. Carney, Es
Suite 1211, Grace B
timors, Marviand 21202

RE: Patition for Reclassification and

Exeq

NW/S of Philadelphia Road, 1280'

and 1140' SW of King Avenus -

14th Election District

Trustess for Annje Peper -

Patitioner

NO. 73-238-EX (Item No. 147)
Dear Mr. Carney

1 have this date passed my Order 1o above
Copy of sald Order is attached, | 0 e reneed matier

Very t

/5« ERIC DI NENNA
Zoalng Commissioner
SED/srl

Attachment

¢cr Mrs. Gloria Turner

226 Raveawaod Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

lepmient for a Soc
next E

Housing for the e
State of Maryla
prograr

successful

it i% irtended, This program uader simils o
sponsorship by resp gious groups has built and is opersiing

housing in which eld able housing at chargen the:
the eldasly can s s have shown that there is a need for nousing
for the eldrsly ro Ceunty and that there is aonc
now under d of the Cut
This facility will 5e av lecule withe
segard to race, color or
with the Uni

An emergency now
able to have a zo: i
processing io: waich is being fileu, there is no possibility of
chtaining the iunds nicessa.v to inance the focility,

There is no specitic definltion for the medical facility at this time. The sp
is desirous of o the necessary zonlng oval for this modieal care
s lis 2 cation with the

Region:
Very truly yours,

/7.
/f({yﬁ.

David A, Carney ~

COUNCILMEN

First District
[ETTREr—
Second District
Gany wuneLes
Third District
5 waLTEn Teair um
Fourth Disteict
wEnsTEn © Bove
Fifth Distric
HARRY 4 BAKtEMFELOER

b Disteict

PRANCIS ¢ mAnnETY
e,

Seventh District

WALLACE & wiisiamn

Mrs, Anderason

Room 121

County Council of Maltimoie County

County Office Building, Totwsan, Margland 21204

February 6, 1971

Couv , Difice Building
Tow: “a, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, DiNeana:

Attached hierewith please find copy of Planning
Board Resolution concerning the petition filed b+ Annie
Peper and the Chesapeake Association, Central Atlantic
Conference. United Church of Christ ta change the zaning
classification fror D.K. 5.5 ta D. R. 14 on B, 6 acres of
@ 10.6 acre truct tccated on the sauthwest side of Phila-
d~lphia Rozu at He/meister Lane, which the County Council
approved at their meeting on Monday, February 5. 1973.

Singerely,

s f_’_'#___
Herbert . Hohenberger
Secrotary

HEH:bl

Attachm.ent

LAW OFFICES
MYLANDER, ATWATER . CARN
s

@ Ace sun

Y 8 STONE 1

i

CHARLES A ITIMORE STREETS T G st
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND. 21702 e v

300 753-aams

Mar 21, 1973

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Dear Mrs. Anderson:

Enclosed please find check of The Chesapeake As. iatinn, Central
Atlantic Conference, United Church of Christ, in the amc mt of $87. 25,

RE: Petition for Reclassification and Special
Exception for Peper Associates, a Joint Venture
#73.258-RX

made payable to Balti more County, Maryland, in payment of the amount due
for advertising and posting of the above property.

DAC/pj

Enclosure

Very truly yours,

A/ A

David A, Carney



}P BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

roMr. S. Eric DiNlenna, Zoning Commissioner p. -

itoy. Norman E. Gerber, Chief

Land Use Master Plans Division

Attached is a copy of th: :omments on this petition adopted
by the Plarniag Board at it's April 19th, 1973 meeting.

| __ R23T3M

business and high density residential use. The only area zoned for DR 5.5
use s that in which the subject property is located and the large tract to
its rear, most of which is owned by a dovelopment company which has filed
preliminary plans with the Planning Department for Baltimore County depicting
garden apartments and cluster-style residential use.

Because of the aforesaid, the subject property is not suitable

for use and development under 1 DR 5.5 classification.

,«ytm.ﬂ G Brrs

David A, Carney

Attarney for Petitioners

Suite 1211 Grace Building
Charles and Baltimorc Streets
Baltimora, Maryland 21202
752-6254

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICL CORRESPONDENCE

“T0..... M. 5, Eric DiMNenno, Zening Commissioner pate.... ApFL1% 1973

FROM_. Baltimore County Planning Board

SUIJECT .. £oning Tel

Property Owner:  Annie Poper
Location: N/W/S of Philodelphio Road, approximately 1300"
of King Avenve

Election District: 14
Existing Zaming:  D.R. 5.5
Requested Zoning: D.R. 16
Acreage: 8.9

The Chesapecke Association, Centrol Atlantic Conference, United Church of Christ, acting
in unison with the Zion Evangeliccl Lutheran Church of the United Church of Christ, plans
to acquire this property and construct a geriatric complex consisting of an opartment facility
ond on aceessory medical care focility for the elderly; legol ownership of the property s
now in trust for the benefit of Mrs. Annie Peper.

The petitioners state thot the facilily will be financed under the Section 236 Housing far the
Elderly Program of the National Housing Act and thot the sponsor will be a nan-prefit
charitable on formed by the Ch ke A The petitis

that the U.S. Depariment of Housing and Urbon Development will |ift the fracxe on o limited
emou.t of funds under this act in aparoximately one month and that ihe necessary financing
will be avcilcble,

The Planning Board agrees that thure is o need for housing for the elderly of limited income

in Baltimare County ond endorses the pelitioners' effort to provide for this need with o facility
which will be available ond open to oll residents. Further, the Board believes that this
should be the ng factor in the ideration of this zening reclesification request.

It is therefore recommended that the petitioners' request for the D.R. 16 zoning classificotion
for the 8. ¥ acre portion of this 10.9 acre iract be granted for tha expresed purpose of
‘eonstructing housing for the elderly. Further, if the aferem:nlioned HUD monies are not mede
ovoiloble, it is recommended that D.R. 5.5 zoning be retoined for the entire tract,

& LXHBIT #/

[

_,. _. N ‘L‘R FS

April 17, 1973

Mr. Eric DiNenna,

Zoning Commissiorer

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 147
Petition of Chesapeake Association
United Church of Ghrist and
Peper A a Joint Verture

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please bo advised that Pepor Associates, a Joint Venture, consisting of

my brothers and sisters are hulding title to the property which i1 the
subject of zoning 1assif 147, We gnize that the purpose of
this zoning re-classification is to enable the United Church of Christ
through its Chesapeake Assaciation to obtain the neceasary DR-16 zoning so
a8 to develop the necesaary portion of the site as a housing for the elderly
facility sponsored under Section 236 of the National Housing Act.

i In the event that the Chesapeake Association does not receive funds from the

Federal Government in ordor to develap this planncd project w thin a period

of time acceptable to the County, we would be willing, :t the cost of the
Chesapeake Association, to petition to have the property re-classified to the
existing DR 5.5 zoning. It is hoped that funding for this project =il occur no
later than twoyears from the date hereof and I trust that this would oe an
acceptable period of fime to have the proposed funding by the Fede ral Governmens.

We thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Peper Asmociates, A Jrint Venture

BALEMORE cOUNTY, MARY MND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0.. 5. Erlc DiNennn, Zoning Comnissionsr  pue.. Aeel) 18,0903 . .

Fro. "

Land Use Master Plans
SUBJECT___Petition #73-0 3-R%________
Petition - An.ie Peper for Reclassificationfron
D.R. 5.£. to D.R. 16 and a Special Exception for
a Convalescent itore

rman E. Gerber, Chief

The Planning Goard has not yet adopted forma) comments on
this petition; however, this item is on the tentative agenda for
ths April 19th Planning Board meeting.

| an forwarding to vou a copy of the tentatlve agenda, the
fomprehensive Planning Committee's recommendations on this petition
to the Planning Board for their consideration on the 19th of April,
and a copy of the stiff's coments on the Special Exception request.

1R 18 T3

).\Zuuu‘_ 2. /P’.tx.;q._

By: Mabel Kolloc':

Baltimore "County Fire Departme

Towson, Maryland 21204

ars

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Yowson, Maryland 21204
Jack Dillon
Attention: Nr, d Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

ke: Property Owner: Anna Pepper

location: 9302 Philadelphia Road

Item Ho. 147 Zoning Agenda Thursday, April 5, 1873

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
by this Dureau and the comments below marKed with an "x" are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated inco the final plans for
the property.

(%) 1. Fire h{:}'ln‘l for the referenced property are required and
shall located at intervals of 00 feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Derartment of Public Works,

) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

e maximum allowe @ Fire Department.,

( ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior tm occupancy or beginning
of vperations.

(x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicablé requirements of the
National Fir. Protection Association Standard No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Editioh prior to occupancy.

( ) 6. G5ite plans are approved as drawn.

€ ) 7. The Fire Preventinon Burcau has no comments at this time.

~
L

N Rl T D i
C

ap puty e
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Lk & 9

MEMORANDUM IN BEHALF OF PETITIONER
e N OEHALF OF PETITIONER

Re: Case No. 147 - Petition of
Chesapoake Association, United
Church of Christ and Peper
Associates, a Joint Venture
Changes in Neighborhood
Since the aduption of the existing zoning ordinance and map,
soning case 72-230 RX involved the re-classification from DR 5,5 on a large
tract for business use for medical offices adjac. . (0 Franklin Square Honpital
off of Lennings Avenue.

Points of error cammitted by County Council in
zoning the subject property DR 5.5

The County Council made the following errors at the time

the existing zoning erdinance and map. were adopted in 19711
I. I failed to consider the planning conside.stions of the

General Plan for the county in recogaizing the noed for housing tor the elderly

in the northeasterly sector of Baltimore County, Because of the high level

of public and institutional use in the area surrounding the property consisting
of Essex Community College, Franklin Square Hospita| and the Nottiogham
Junior High School, the subject property is the logical and suitable site
for the housing for tho elderly facility planned for the subject site, Such
use satisfies th necds of the citizens and residents of Baltimore Cownty,
2. It failed to consider the significant number of DR-16

tracts located around the sulbject Pproperty, several of which are several
hundred feet away from the property.
*. The general use of the zoning of the property hound by

John F. Kennedy Memorial Highway, King Highway, Pulaski Highway and

Ridge Road is gencrally and specifically made up of public, industrial,
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annezed advertisement was
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[AATZ, CHILDS & ASSOCIATES
1020 GROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD
SALTIMORE, MARYLAKD 21204
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